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JUDICIAL LIAISON COUNCIL

Mr. Justice David Baragwanath
High Court of New Zealand

P.O. Box 60

Auckland

New Zealand

Tel: 64-9-916-9600

Fax: 64-9 916 9613

E-mail: baragwd@courts.govt.nz

Rt. Hon. Mr. Justice Peter Blanchard
Supreme Court of New Zealand

2 Molesworth Street

P.O. Box 61

Wellington

New Zealand

Tel: 64-4-914-3468

Fax: 64-27-233-7825

E-mail: justice.blanchard@justice.govt.nz

Hon. Sidney B. Brooks

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Colorado

U.S. Custom House, 721 19th Street
Denver, Colorado 80202-2508

USA

Tel: 1-303-844-5997

Fax: 1-303-844-0244 or 0292

E-mail: Sid_Brooks@cob.uscourts.gov

Hon. Stuart M. Bernstein

United States Bankruptcy Court

The Old Customs House

1 Bowling Green

New York, New York 10004

USA

Tel: 212-668-2304

Fax: 212-809-9674

E-mail: judge_bernstein@nysb.uscourts.gov

Chief Justice Donald I. Brenner

Supreme Court of British Columbia

800 Smithe Street

Vancouver, British Columbia V6Z 2E1
Canada

Tel: 604-660-2761

Fax: 604-660-0752

E-mail: donald.brenner@courts.gov.bc.ca

Hon. Tina L. Brozman

Bingham McCutchen LLP

399 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10022-4689
USA

Tel: 212-705-7756

Fax: 212-702-3627

E-mail: tina.brozman@bingham.com
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11.

13.

Hon. Samuel L. Bufford 8.
United States Bankruptcy Court

Central District of California

Los Angeles Division

Roybal Federal Building

255 East Temple Street, Suite 1582

Los Angeles, California 90012

USA

Tel: 213-894-0992

Fax: 213-894-6407

E-mail: samuel_bufford@cacb.uscourts.gov

Mr. Justice Dr. Miodrag Dordevic 10.

Supreme Court of the Republic of Slovenia
Tavcarjeva 9

1000 Ljubljana

Slovenia

Tel: 3861 366 4229

Fax: 386 1 336 4303

E-mail: miodrag.dordevic@sodisce.si

Hon. James M. Farley 12.

McCarthy Tétrault

Suite 4700, TD Bank Tower
Toronto Dominion Centre
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E6
Canada

Tel: 416-601-7840

Fax:

E-mail: jfarley@mccarthy.ca

Hon. Allan L. Gropper 14.

United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of New York

Alexander Hamilton Custom House

1 Bowling Green

New York, New York 10004

USA

Tel: 212-668-5629

Fax: 212-809-9659

E-mail: judge_gropper@nysb.uscourts.gov

Hon. Charles G. Case II

United States Bankruptcy Court

230 North First Avenue

Suite 101

Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1706

USA

Tel: 1-602-682-4224

Fax: 1-602-682-4221

E-mail: Charles_Case@azb.uscourts.gov

Hon. Robert D. Drain

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of New York

One Bowling Green

New York, New York 10004

USA

Tel: 212-668-2301

Fax: 212-668-3187

E-mail: judge_drain@nysb.uscourts.gov

Hon. James L. Garrity, Jr.
Shearman & Sterling

599 Lexington Avenue

Room 938

New York, New York 10022
USA

Tel: 1-212-848-4879

Fax: 1-646-848-4879

E-mail: jgarrity@shearman.com

Mr. Justice Torgny Hastad
Supreme Court of Sweden
Box 2066

SE-103 12 Stockholm
Sweden

Tel: 46 8617 64 00

Fax: 46 8 617 65 21

E-mail: t.hastad@telia.com
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15.

17.

19.

21.

Mr. Justice Paul R. Heath 16.

High Court of the New Zealand
P.O. Box 60

Auckland

New Zealand

Tel: 0064 9 916 9600

Fax: 0064 9 916 9611

E-mail: pheath@wave.co.nz

Mr. Justice lan R.C. Kawaley 18.

Supreme Court of Bermuda
113 Front Street

Hamilton HM 12
Bermuda

Tel: 441-292-1350

Fax: 441-292-2268

E-mail: irkawaley@gov.bm

Mr. Justice Hans-Peter Kirchhof 20.

Moerscher Strasse 12

D-76185 Karlsruhe

Germany

Tel: 0721-516-4441

Fax:

E-mail: urshpkirchhof@aol.com

Mr. Justice Gavin Lightman 22.

Royal Courts of Justice

High Court Chancery Division
London WC2A 2LL

England

Tel: 44-0207-947-6000

Fax: 44-20207-947-62391
E-mail: not published

Lord Justice Leonard Hoffman
House of Lords

London

Email: hoffmannl@parliament.uk

Hon. Hyungdu Kim

Seoul High Court

#509, 219 Seocho-ro, Seochu-gu
Seoul 137-750

Korea

Tel: 82-2-3480-1329

Fax: 82-2-3476-8045

E-mail: khd2@chol.com

Hon. Burton R. Lifland

United States Bankruptcy Court
Southern District of New York
The Old Customs House

One Bowling Green

New York, New York 10004-1408
USA

Tel: 1-212-668-5663

Fax: 1-212-809-9667

E-mail: beerel@aol.com

Justice Edita Lovin

Supreme Court of Romania

25, Batistei Street

Bucharest

Romania

Tel: 4021 3100618

Fax: 4021 3103616

E-mail: atidenivol@yahoo.com
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23.

25.

27.

29.

Hon. Ralph R. Mabey

Stutman, Treister & Glatt, P.C.
185 South State Street

Suite 1300

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-1537
USA

Tel: 801-257-7976

Fax: 866-763-0412

E-mail: rmabey@stutman.com

Mr. Justice Yves Merlat

13 bis rue de la Fosse Parrot
94520 Mandres le Roses

France

Tel: 33 145 98 66 49

Fax: 01 69 47 36 66

Email: yvesmerlat@wanadoo.fr

Mr. Justice Geoffrey B. Morawetz

Ontario Superior Court of Justice

Court House

361 University Avenue

Toronto M5G 113

Canada

Tel: 416-327-5284

Fax: 416-327-5417

E-mail: geoffrey.morawetz@jus.gov.on.ca

Mor. Justice Luciano Panzani

Corte Suprema di Cassazione

Piazza Cavour

00193 ROMA

Italy

Tel: 011 39.06.68832748

Fax: 011 39.06.6883430

E-mail: luciano.panzani@fastwebnet.it

24.

26.

28.

30.

Hon. Bruce A. Markell

United States Bankruptcy Court

Foley Federal Bldg. and Courthouse

300 Las Vegas Blvd. South

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101-5833

USA

Tel: 702-388-6505

Fax: 702-388-6970

E-mail: bruce_markell@nvb.uscourts.gov

Madam Justice Brigitte Petiet
AFFIC

1 Quai de Corse

75004 Paris

France

Tel: 3314432 83 54

Fax: 014097 17 01

Email: brigittepetiet@neuf.fr

Hon. George C. Paine II

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Middle District of Tennessee

218 Customs House

701 Broadway

Nashville, Tennessee 37203

USA

Tel: 615-736-5587

Fax: 615-736-2716

E-mail: george_paine@tnmb.uscourts.gov

Madam Justice Marina S. Paperny
Cout of Appeal of Alberta

Court House

611-4th Street, S.W.

Calgary T2P 1T5

Canada

Tel: 1-403-297-7005

Fax: 1-403-297-7528

E-mail: paperm@just.gov.ab.ca
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31.

33.

35.

37.

Mr. Justice David Richards

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London WC2A 2LL

England

Tel: 44-20-7947-7419

Fax:

E-mail: parveen@rashid@hmcourts-
service.gsi.gov.uk

Chief Justice Francois Rolland
Superior Court of Quebec

1, Notre-Dame Street East
Montreal, Québec H2Y 1B6

Canada

Tel: 514-393-2144

Fax: 514-873-1070

E-mail: frolland@justice.gouv.qc.ca

Dr. Shinjiro Takagi

Nomura Capital Investment Co.,Ltd.
Nomura Principal Finance Co.,Ltd.
Urbannet Otemachi Building

2-2-2 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 100 8130 JAPAN

Tel. 81 3 3278 1570

Fax 81 3 3278 1432

E-mail: takagi-B9880036@jp.nomura.com

Mr. Justice Jean-Luc Vallens

6 Rue Werinhar

67000 Strasbourg

France

Tel: 33389204520

Fax: 333892045 25

E-mail: jean-luc.vallens@justice.fr

32.

34.

36.

38.

Mr. Justice Chiyong Rim
Central District Court of Seoul

Bankruptcy Division of Central District of Seoul

Seocho-gu

Seoul 137-737
Korea

Tel: 8225302629
Fax: 8225301912

Email: cyr@bkl.co.kr

Mr. Justice Adolfo A.N. Rouillon
The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW

Mail Stop MC 6-600

Washington, D.C. 20433

USA

Tel: 202-473-0759

Fax: 202-522-1592

E-mail: arouillon@worldbank.org

Mr. Justice Heinz Vallender
Von-Leibniz-Str. 29

50374 Erftstadt

Germany

Tel: 49-221-4773213

Fax: 49-2235-9299730

E-mail: hvallender@t-online.de

Mr. Justice Vasily V. Vitryanski
Vice Chairman

Supreme Arbitrage Court
Moscow

Russia

Tel:

Fax:

E-mail: vitrianskiy@arbitr.ru
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39.

41.

43.

Mr. Justice Mario Vukelic 40.

High Commercial Court of the Republic of
Croatia

10 000 Zagreb

Berislaviceva 11

Croatia

Tel: 3851-4896-840

Fax: 3851-4872-329

E-mail: mario.vukelic@pravosudje.hr

Hon. Michael G. Williamson 42.

United States Bankruptcy Court

Sam M. Gibbons U.S. Courthouse

801 North Florida Avenue

Suite 1054

Tampa, Florida 33602-3899

USA

Tel: (813) 301-5520

Fax: (813) 301-5527

Email: jwilliamson@flmb.uscourts.gov

Mr. Justice Ralph H. Zulman

Supreme Court of Appeal of South Africa
Judges' Chambers

Post Office Box 1833

Parklands 2121

South Africa

Tel: 2711788 4160

Fax: 27 11 880 2067

E-mail: ralphzulman@hotmail.com

Hon. Eugene R. Wedoff

United States Bankruptcy Court

219 S. Dearborn Street

Room 748

Chicago, Illinois 60604-1702

USA

Tel: 312-435-5644

Fax: 312-408-5114

E-mail: eugene_wedoff@ilnb.uscourts.gov

Mor. Justice Wisit Wisitsora-At
Office of Justice Affairs
Director-General

14th Floor

Ministry of Justice Building
Pakkred, Nonthaburi 11120
Thailand

Tel: 662502 8033

Fax: 662 502 6708

E-mail: w_wisit@yahoo.com
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